
ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE (ARC)

Roles and Responsibilities:

ARMIET takes most stringent view against any act of ragging and all the prospective students 

are warned against indulging in any act and / abetment of ragging and their guardians are 

advised to sensitize and advise their wards against the same, which may lead to most severe 

punishment including the initiation of criminal proceedings. 

1) 

The committee shall deal with the ragging, harassment (mental/physical) complaints from the 

students, teaching staff etc.

2)

This committee will monitor and suggest the measures to be taken by the college for 

prevention of ragging, any untoward events that can disrupt the conductive

environment of the college.

3)

Committee will look into specific instances of ragging and complaints of ragging and 
suggest appropriate action / punishment against individuals who indulge in ragging in 
compliance with the rules and regulations enshrined by the AICTE to root out ragging in 
any form from the college by prohibiting it by the law.

4) 

ChairmanDr. Prakash H.Patil

 MemberMr. Vilas Gage

Media MemberMr. Nitin Brijkumar Sharma

NGO MemberMr. Deepa. Pawar

MemberMrs. Vaishali Bagade

Mr. Vivek Pandey

Mrs. Manisha Daroda

Mr. Kishan Hajare

Mr. Arun Shete

Member

Non-Teaching Staff Member

Parent Member

Mr. Brijesh Dubey

Mr. Kunal Relwani

9420727673

8879048870

9773366000

9860961977

9011431187

9158073565

8261859950

Parent Member 9075383125

BE Computer - Student Member

SE Student Member

8779502349

8329525970

SR.NO. NAME OF THE MEMBERS MOBILE NO.DESIGNATION

1.

2 .

3 .

4 .

5 .

6 .

7 .

8 .

9 .

10.

11.

7875536555

Alamuri Ratnamala
Institute of Engineering and Technology

(Run by Koti Vidya Charitable Trust)

A MMMIIIEEEA

Alamuri Ratnamala
Institute of Engineering and Technology

DTE Code: 3219

Alamuri Ratnamala
Institute of Engineering and Technology

36x48in

For any queries send mail on registrar.armiet@gmail.com / principal.armiet1@gmail.com


