

Alamuri Ratnamala Institute of Engineering and Technology

(Run by Koti Vidya Charitable Trust)

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE (ARC)

SR.NO.	NAME OF THE MEMBERS	DESIGNATION	MOBILE NO.
1.	Dr. Prakash H.Patil	Chairman	9420727673
2.	Mr. Vilas Gage	Member	7875536555
3.	Mr. Nitin Brijkumar Sharma	Media Member	8879048870
4.	Mr. Deepa. Pawar	NGO Member	9773366000
5.	Mrs. Vaishali Bagade	Member	9860961977
6.	Mr. Vivek Pandey	Member	9011431187
7.	Mrs. Manisha Daroda	Non-Teaching Staff Member	9158073565
8.	Mr. Kishan Hajare	Parent Member	8261859950
9.	Mr. Arun Shete	Parent Member	9075383125
10.	Mr. Brijesh Dubey	BE Computer - Student Member	8779502349
11.	Mr. Kunal Relwani	SE Student Member	8329525970

Roles and Responsibilities:

- 1) ARMIET takes most stringent view against any act of ragging and all the prospective students are warned against indulging in any act and / abetment of ragging and their guardians are advised to sensitize and advise their wards against the same, which may lead to most severe punishment including the initiation of criminal proceedings.
- 2) The committee shall deal with the ragging, harassment (mental/physical) complaints from the students, teaching staff etc.
- 3) This committee will monitor and suggest the measures to be taken by the college for prevention of ragging, any untoward events that can disrupt the conductive environment of the college.
- 4) Committee will look into specific instances of ragging and complaints of ragging and suggest appropriate action / punishment against individuals who indulge in ragging in compliance with the rules and regulations enshrined by the AICTE to root out ragging in any form from the college by prohibiting it by the law.

For any queries send mail on registrar.armiet@gmail.com/principal.armiet1@gmail.com